

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 2/2014 in Civil Appeal No(s). 7162/2009

DELHI PUBLIC SCHOOL SOCIETY & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HARYANA URBAN DEVT.AUTHORITY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for intervention)

Date : 15/12/2014 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
[IN CHAMBER]For Appellant(s) Mr. Arvind K. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Anshul Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Mr. Shanthanu Singh, Adv.
Mr. Isaac Haidini, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for intervention is allowed.

Consequently I.A. NO. 2/2014 is disposed of.

(VINOD KR.JHA)
COURT MASTER(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER